

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3610 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6822
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
COLES CORNER VICINITY
PAVING
25B006
PROJECT : 0002(880)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
98837-9118		WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-11.55 %		3.95 %		14.67 %
			480,511.10		425,000.00	-55,511.10	499,500.61	18,989.51	551,000.00	70,488.90
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.				-9.36 %		-4.59 %		-4.59 %
			20,961.15		19,000.00	-1,961.15	20,000.00	-961.15	20,000.00	-961.15
GRADING										
3	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	0.2100	MI.	40,000.0000		35,000.0000	-12.50 %	25,000.0000	-37.50 %	20,000.0000	-50.00 %
			8,400.00		7,350.00	-1,050.00	5,250.00	-3,150.00	4,200.00	-4,200.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	11286.0000	S.Y.	9.0000		5.5000	-38.89 %	9.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	0.00 %
			101,574.00		62,073.00	-39,501.00	101,574.00	0.00	101,574.00	0.00
STRUCTURE										
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/207									
	27.0000	S.F.	225.0000		240.0000	6.67 %	200.0000	-11.11 %	164.0000	-27.11 %
			6,075.00		6,480.00	405.00	5,400.00	-675.00	4,428.00	-1,647.00
6	LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/207									
	604.0000	S.Y.	50.0000		55.0000	10.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	79.0000	58.00 %
			30,200.00		33,220.00	3,020.00	45,300.00	15,100.00	47,716.00	17,516.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	54.8900	TON	1,080.0000		900.0000	-16.67 %	1,400.0000	29.63 %	1,000.0000	-7.41 %
			59,281.20		49,401.00	-9,880.20	76,846.00	17,564.80	54,890.00	-4,391.20

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3610 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6822
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 COLES CORNER VICINITY
 PAVING
 25B006
 PROJECT : 0002(880)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
98837-9118		WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
8	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM								
	10.4800	CM	7,880.0000	6,100.0000	-22.59 %	6,500.0000	-17.51 %	6,300.0000	-20.05 %
			82,582.40	63,928.00	-18,654.40	68,120.00	-14,462.40	66,024.00	-16,558.40
9	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END								
	74.0000	L.F.	50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %
			3,700.00	6,290.00	2,590.00	3,330.00	-370.00	3,182.00	-518.00
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	201920.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	1.9000	-24.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %
			504,800.00	383,648.00	-121,152.00	403,840.00	-100,960.00	504,800.00	0.00
11	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 2/207								
	604.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			24,160.00	39,260.00	15,100.00	21,140.00	-3,020.00	24,160.00	0.00
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64V-28								
	1163.0000	TON	210.0000	160.0000	-23.81 %	190.0000	-9.52 %	185.0000	-11.90 %
			244,230.00	186,080.00	-58,150.00	220,970.00	-23,260.00	215,155.00	-29,075.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64V-28								
	20900.0000	TON	110.0000	115.0000	4.55 %	145.0000	31.82 %	148.0000	34.55 %
			2,299,000.00	2,403,500.00	104,500.00	3,030,500.00	731,500.00	3,093,200.00	794,200.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			68,970.00	68,970.00		68,970.00		68,970.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			98,323.89	98,323.89		98,323.89		98,323.89	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			19,534.25	19,534.25		19,534.25		19,534.25	
17	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64V-28								
	9.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,000.0000	-55.56 %	6,250.0000	38.89 %	2,600.0000	-42.22 %
			40,500.00	18,000.00	-22,500.00	56,250.00	15,750.00	23,400.00	-17,100.00
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006
 CONTRACT NO : XE3610
 VERSION NO : 2
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 COLES CORNER VICINITY
 PAVING
 25B006
 PROJECT : 0002(880)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 2
 WORK ORDER# : XL6822

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
98837-9118		WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC					0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			105,345.00	105,345.00			105,345.00		105,345.00	
20	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	72560.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.8500	21.43 %		0.9000	28.57 %	0.9000	28.57 %
			50,792.00	61,676.00	10,884.00		65,304.00	14,512.00	65,304.00	14,512.00
21	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT									
	28.0000	EACH	70.0000	32.0000	-54.29 %		25.0000	-64.29 %	1.0000	-98.57 %
			1,960.00	896.00	-1,064.00		700.00	-1,260.00	28.00	-1,932.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
22	ESC LEAD									
	13.0000	DAY	140.0000	150.0000	7.14 %		50.0000	-64.29 %	204.0000	45.71 %
			1,820.00	1,950.00	130.00		650.00	-1,170.00	2,652.00	832.00
23	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %		150.0000	-25.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %
			1,600.00	1,200.00	-400.00		1,200.00	-400.00	1,320.00	-280.00
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00			8,000.00		8,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
25	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00		5,000.00	
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	490.0000	EACH	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %		60.0000	0.00 %	65.0000	8.33 %
			29,400.00	29,400.00	0.00		29,400.00	0.00	31,850.00	2,450.00
27	PAINT LINE									
	177280.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %		0.2500	-16.67 %	0.3000	0.00 %
			53,184.00	44,320.00	-8,864.00		44,320.00	-8,864.00	53,184.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3610 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6822
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
COLES CORNER VICINITY
PAVING
25B006
PROJECT : 0002(880)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
	98837-9118		WAPATO WA 98951-9014
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	278.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	
			5,560.00	4,170.00	-1,390.00	4,170.00	-1,390.00	6,394.00	834.00	
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	20.0000	EACH	270.0000	410.0000	51.85 %	425.0000	57.41 %	420.0000	55.56 %	
			5,400.00	8,200.00	2,800.00	8,500.00	3,100.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	
30	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	117.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			4,680.00	4,680.00	0.00	4,446.00	-234.00	8,190.00	3,510.00	
31	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	4.0000	EACH	320.0000	250.0000	-21.88 %	225.0000	-29.69 %	300.0000	-6.25 %	
			1,280.00	1,000.00	-280.00	900.00	-380.00	1,200.00	-80.00	
32	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	3.0000	EACH	510.0000	350.0000	-31.37 %	335.0000	-34.31 %	425.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,530.00	1,050.00	-480.00	1,005.00	-525.00	1,275.00	-255.00	
33	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP									
	25.3000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,800.0000	20.00 %	
			37,950.00	37,950.00	0.00	37,950.00	0.00	45,540.00	7,590.00	
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	9.8900	HUND	1,690.0000	2,000.0000	18.34 %	2,000.0000	18.34 %	2,000.0000	18.34 %	
			16,714.10	19,780.00	3,065.90	19,780.00	3,065.90	19,780.00	3,065.90	
35	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-9.25 %		24.78 %		-13.79 %	
			44,079.00	40,000.00	-4,079.00	55,000.00	10,921.00	38,000.00	-6,079.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	132210.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.4200	-30.00 %	0.4500	-25.00 %	0.4500	-25.00 %	
			79,326.00	55,528.20	-23,797.80	59,494.50	-19,831.50	59,494.50	-19,831.50	
37	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION									
	40.0000	EACH	140.0000	85.0000	-39.29 %	85.0000	-39.29 %	85.0000	-39.29 %	
			5,600.00	3,400.00	-2,200.00	3,400.00	-2,200.00	3,400.00	-2,200.00	
38	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	580.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.5000	8.33 %	6.5000	8.33 %	6.5000	8.33 %	
			3,480.00	3,770.00	290.00	3,770.00	290.00	3,770.00	290.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006
CONTRACT NO : XE3610
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
COLES CORNER VICINITY
PAVING
25B006
PROJECT : 0002(880)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 2
WORK ORDER# : XL6822

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1975.0000	HR	7.0000	7.5000	7.14 %	7.7500	10.71 %	7.5000	7.14 %
			13,825.00	14,812.50	987.50	15,306.25	1,481.25	14,812.50	987.50
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				-27.83 %		-31.12 %		-5.31 %
			617,000.00	445,317.16	-171,682.84	425,000.00	-192,000.00	584,210.00	-32,790.00
41	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	464.0000	S.F.	55.0000	32.0000	-41.82 %	40.0000	-27.27 %	32.0000	-41.82 %
			25,520.00	14,848.00	-10,672.00	18,560.00	-6,960.00	14,848.00	-10,672.00
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	2605.0000	L.F.	4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	10.5000	162.50 %	4.6000	15.00 %
			10,420.00	26,050.00	15,630.00	27,352.50	16,932.50	11,983.00	1,563.00
44	RWIS SENSOR REMOVAL								
	L.S.				1,150.00 %		1,150.00 %		1,257.14 %
			2,800.00	35,000.00	32,200.00	35,000.00	32,200.00	38,000.00	35,200.00
OTHER ITEMS									
45	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
	L.S.				0.00 %		100.00 %		5.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,200.00	200.00
46	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	14.0000	EACH	910.0000	1,400.0000	53.85 %	1,000.0000	9.89 %	1,000.0000	9.89 %
			12,740.00	19,600.00	6,860.00	14,000.00	1,260.00	14,000.00	1,260.00
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	2,000.0000	53.85 %	1,350.0000	3.85 %	2,500.0000	92.31 %
			2,600.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	2,700.00	100.00	5,000.00	2,400.00
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 15:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25B006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3610 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6822
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
COLES CORNER VICINITY
PAVING
25B006
PROJECT : 0002(880)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
	98837-9118		WAPATO WA 98951-9014
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
49	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
50	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
51	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-33.33 %		-33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,295,907.09	\$4,942,000.00	-6.68%	\$5,800,101.00	9.52%	\$6,106,736.14	15.31%
BASE TOTAL			\$5,295,907.09	\$4,942,000.00	-6.68%	\$5,800,101.00	9.52%	\$6,106,736.14	15.31%